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Governments. The  Government is
trying its best to get the projects sanc-
tioned at the earliest.
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THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: 1
comiug.

dam

SHRI SUDHIR RANJAN MAJUM-
DAR: Madam, Tripura has got enorm-
ous gag reserves. It has to be utilised
for generation of power. I would like

to kmow from the hon. Minister what

are the proposals pending with the Gov-
vernment of India for setting up power
projects in Tripura which can be benefi-
cial not only to Tripura but also for the
entire country.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Written
answer is there.  So, that does not arise.
Next quesgion—Question No, 384.

Zero base Budgeting in States and Central
Government

384, DR SHRIKANT RAMCHAND-
RA JICHKAR: Wil{ the Minister of
FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Zero Base Budgeting in-
troduced in Government;

{b) which are the States where Zero
Base Budgeting is being implemented;

(c) whether Government have cvalua-
ted the working of the Zero Budgeting
and

(d) if so, what are the details of the
findings thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
SHANTARAM POTDUKHE): (a) The
Zero Base Budgeting approach continues
to be relevant in a broad semse in Bud-
get and expenditure contro]l and mana-
gement.

(b) A copy of the guidelines issued
in 1986 for adoption of Zero Base Bud-
geting wis also endorsed to all  State
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Governments for consideration and guid
ance, However, it is for the Stat
Governments to decide on the adoptior
of this techmique in their Departments

(c) and (d) Zero Base Budgeting i
its original form is a  highly technical
claborate and time consuming proces
and for these reasons has not beep ven
successful in Goverbment Departments
A review carried out in 1987  showec
this.

SHRI JAGESH DESAI: 1t is a wron;
anSwer.. . (Interruptions).

THE DPEUTY CHAIRMAN- It i
nog correct to say that it is a  wromng
answer. Let the Member put a supple
mentary.. .- (Interruptions).

DR. SHRIKANT RAMCHANDRA
JICHKAR: Madam, all the three parts
of my question have not been answered
I asked whether Zero Base  Budgeting
contintles.  The hon, Minister has rtep-
lied that it is relevant in a broad semse.
Part ‘b’ was, T asked the names of the
States where it is being implemented
The Minister has said thar the State
Governments have to decide angd the
answer to the ¢hird question is still more
startling. T aSked whether a review has
been made and the Minister says that :
review had been made in 1987, Now
the first year when the Zero Base Bud-
geting was implemented, ended on 3lst
March. 1988, The Minister Says the
review was conducted in 1987 That
meang before the first vear of the Zero
Base Budgeting was compleied the de-
partment seems to have conducieqd the
review. So my first Supplementary is,
give an answer to my ©original guestion.. .
(Interrptions).

AJIT P. K. JOGI: Madam, that should
not be treated as a. supplementary...
(Interruptions).. .

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN:
him answer. . .(Interruptions) .

Let

SHRI VITHALRAO MADHAVRAO
JADHAV: Madam, it is a Zero answer
to a Zero Base Budeeting...{Inerrup-
tions).
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SHRIL SHANTARAM POTDUKHE:

Madam, the hon. Member is a very ver-
satile person and he has a lot of degree

at the command. His name is in  the
Guinnese Book of Records... (Inferrup-
tions),

IwaAmfa : Hm waE e
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SHRI VISHVIJIT P. SINGH: Madam,
please do mnot forget thar you are also
the Chajrman of the Society for Preven-
tion of Cruelty to Ministers.,. (Interrup-
tions .

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: I apm
not aware of such a society. TIf vyou
aave floated it then let me know about.. .
{{nterruptions).. .

SHRI SHANTARAM POTDUKHE:
Guidefines have been issued: This is a
concept of management and  guidelines
have been issued to various depattments
(Interruptions) _ . .

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Let me

guide  him.. . {(Interruptions) Please...
(Interruptions). .. Mr. Minister, in the
original  question thers are thtee parts,

four rather. Tt says that the Zero
Base Budgeting and a copy of the guide
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ernments and various departments of
the Government of India and the ques-
tion has been replied. So whatever reply
we got... (Interruptions)

SHRI KAMAUL MORARKA: Madam,
this is a very poor  show... (Imerrup-
Hons). . .

SHRI DIPEN GHOSH: Madam ..(In-
terruptions) .

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN-
order.. . (Interruptions)...

Order,

SHRI KAMAL MORARKA: The Fin-
ance MWiniSter is here, he answer... (In~
terruptions).

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr.
Minister, the supplementary is... (In-
terruptions)

SHRI YASHWANT SINHA: Madam,
whait is the point of having a supple-
mentary when we cannot get an  ams-
wer... (Interruptions).,. This House is
being reduced to a mere circus, Are
we here in a circus? . (Interruptions)

SHE! S. JAIPAL REDDY: Madam,
are we animals in & zoo for the enter-
(Interrup-

sainment of the nublic.. .

Hons), ..

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN:
order., . (Interruptions). ..

Order,

SHRI YASHWANT SINHA: Madam,
how cap you expect order n the House
with this kind of anSwers and with this
kind of Ministers in the Treasury Ben-
ches... (Interruptions) How do you ex-
pect order?. We haye been in  this
House for a long time to know how the
questions  are answered.. . (Inferrup-
tions) Is. this the way the House should
run?  There cannot be any order in
the House with ¢his kind of an answer...
(Interruptions)

SHRI KAMAL MORARKA: This is
a Zero information based answer... (In-
terruptions)
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SHRI S. JATPAL REDDY: How can
the Minister come utterly unprepared?
(Interruptions)

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE: Why not
Ppostpone the question? Let the question
be postponed and let him come prepared

(Interruptions)

SHRI YASHWANT SINHA: Why
should the question be postponed? We
want the answer now... (Interruptions)
Madam Deputy Chairperson, we must
have the answers now... (Interruptions)
If the Minister canpot answer, he has
no business coming tp this House.. . (In-
terruptions)

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Order...
(Interruptionsy Will you please sit down
and let me ‘Thandle it? (Interruptions)
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There should be Some order in  the
House. If the answer is not given, then

I will consider as tp what we should do
with the question. Should it be taken

in the next week as the first question -

so that there is... (Interruptions)

SHRI YASHWANT SINHA: Madam,
the Minister concerned must apoligise
to the House if he Is not in a position
to answer ..(Interruptions).

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Please
let me find out... (Interruptions) Mr.
Yashwant Sinha, just a minute. ., (In-
terruptions)

SHRI P. UPENDRA: Onp a point of
order

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: There is
no point of order.. . (Interruptions)
The thing is that whatever is within the
rules, either I can put it as the first ques-
tion next week... (Interruptions) Allow
the Finance Minister, He is answering
.- - (Interruptions)

SHRI P, UPENDRA: The question are
addressed to the Finaunce Minister. He
canpot.., (Interruptions)
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SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY: That is
not the issue. The issue was why the
Minister should come to the House with-
out adequate preparation. Does  he
have the right to come to the House...
(Interruptions)

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE: The Finance
Minister 1is replying .. (Interruptions)

SHRI YASHWANT SINHA: Why then
dido’t he got up earlier?

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Would
you please take your seat and let me-
handle it? (Interruptions)

SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY: The Minis-
ter should apologise. It wag a written
reply. ..((Interruptions)

gyewafa © o &fsy, o S
afer & SR ST ¥ gedt 0 oA,
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You should allow him to answer. You
are wasting the time.

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MANMOHAN SINGH): In July 1986
a decigion was taken to introduce a Zero
Budgeting techmique for the preparation
of the Budget for 1987-88. Unfortuna-
tely. the experience showed that this
could not be jmplemented.

SHRI MENTAY PADMANABHAM:
Is this an anSwer? (Interruptions)

SHRI YASHWANT SINHA: He has
not answered anything. Do yqu
expect us to behave like lambs in  this

House while the MiniSter wili get away.. .
(Interruptions) Should the  Question
Hour be wasted like this, Madam Deputy
Chairperson?

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: 1 will
find out... (Interruptions) ifem,

(reT)

SHRI S. JATPAL REDDY: The senmior
Minister has not proved himself to be
any better thap the jumior  Minister.. .
(Interruptions)
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SHRI N. K, P. SALVE: If you read
(a) part of ‘the question, (b) igs the
correct answer to the (a) part... (In-
terruptions)

SHRI YASHWANT SINHA: Dr.
Jichkar has asked as to how they had
made a review and there is ng reply to
that . . (Interruptions)

SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY:" Madam,
this is a question which cannot be post-
poned because the answer given by the
Minister is incorrect, inadequate and mis-
leading.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Ques-
tion Hour js over, I will look into the
matter and decide in which wa, we can
take up a discustion in the House be-
cause the Members are not satisfied.. .
(Interruptions). . Now, Question ~ Hour
is over.

SHRI YASHWANT SINHA: Are you
satisfied as the Deputy Chairman of
this House? Ag the Presiding Officer, are
You satisfied with the reply?

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: The
Members asked the question. ¥  they
are satisfied, I am saisfied, If the Mem-
bers are not satisfied, I am not satisfied.
(Interruptions)

Now, Papers tg be laid on the Table.
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